SACC IT Subcommittee – Mission and Members
The primary purpose of the SACC IT Subcommittee is to serve as subject matter experts and advisors for SACC regarding automation and technology legislation, issues, and topics with cross-agency implications and impacts. 

The group also offers a forum for mutually beneficial education and information sharing among agencies and an opportunity for agencies to identify common problems and work together on defining potential solutions.

Vision Statement

SACC IT is the trusted IT advisory body to Texas State government. 

Mission Statement

The SACC IT mission is to provide effective bidirectional communication that actively influences IT direction and planning in a way that adds value to each IT oversight body and agency in Texas. 

Goals
· Establish and maintain a consistent way of communicating among member agencies and with stakeholders and authorities 
· Formulate a consolidated picture of IT needs, costs, and value based on member agency experience and knowledge 
· Identify the issues, problems, and risks that each member agency faces in the delivery of information technology services and develop solutions and recommendations for addressing the most critical 
· Proactively communicate recommendations and solutions to stakeholders and authorities 
· Be responsive to requests from stakeholders and authorities 
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SACC IT SUBCOMMITTEE 
Member Roster
(Revised 06/17/2016) 
	Name, Phone and Email
	Agency and Address

	Heather Hall, Chair
Phone: (512) 206-5117
Email: heather.hall@hhsc.state.tx.us

	Texas Health & Human Services Commission (HHSC)
Strategic Decision Support
4405 North Lamar Blvd., Mail Code 1950
Austin, TX 78756

	Anh Selissen, Vice Chair
Phone: (512) 463-9248
Email: anh.selissen@cpa.state.tx.us
	State Comptroller of Public Accounts (CPA)
111 East 17th Street
Austin TX  78774

	Lisa Richardson, Member
Phone: (512) 936-3191
Email: lisa.richardson@twc.state.tx.us
	Texas Workforce Commission (TWC)
101 E. 15th Street, Annex, Room 0315
Austin, TX 78778

	Jeff Peden, Alternate
Phone: (512) 475-3691
Email: jeff.peden@twc.state.tx.us
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Texas Workforce Commission (TWC)
101 East 15th Street, Annex, Room 0315
Austin, TX 78778

	Debbie Athey, Alternate
Phone: (512) 463-3712
Email: debbie.athey@twc.state.tx.us
	Texas Workforce Commission (TWC)
101 E. 15th Street, Annex, Room 0210
Austin, TX 78778

	John Tate, Member
Phone: (512) 239-0834
Email: john.tate@tceq.texas.gov
	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)
12100 Park 35 Circle, MC-197
Austin, TX 78753

	Mike Meed, Alternate
Phone: (512) 239-3509
Email: mike.meed@tceq.texas.gov
	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)
12100 Park 35 Circle, MC-197
Austin, TX 78753

	Greg Rogers, Alternate
Phone: (512) 239-4782
Email: greg.rogers@tceq.texas.gov
	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)
12100 Park 35 Circle, MC-197
Austin, TX 78753

	Mike Bell, Member
Phone: (936) 437-1270
Email: mike.bell@tdcj.state.tx.us
	Texas Department of Criminal Justice (TDCJ) 
P.O. Box 4016
Huntsville, TX 77342-4016

	Melvin Neely, Alternate
Phone: (936) 437-2240
Email: Melvin.neely@tdcj.state.tx.us 
	Texas Department of Criminal Justice (TDCJ) 
8610 Shoal Creek Blvd.
Austin, TX 78757

	Debby Wattman, Member
Phone: (512) 929-6775
Email: debby.wattman@dfps.state.tx.us
	Texas Department of Family & Protective Services (DFPS)
2323 Ridgepoint Drive
Austin, TX 78754

	Mary Doran, Alternate
Phone: (512) 929-6736
Email: mary.doran@dfps.state.tx.us
	Texas Department of Family & Protective Services (DFPS)
2323 Ridgepoint Drive
Austin, TX 78754

	Angelita Lindemann, Alternate
Phone: (512) 929-6694
Email: angelita.lindemann@dfps.state.tx.us
	Texas Department of Family & Protective Services (DFPS)
2323 Ridgepoint Drive
Austin, TX 78754

	Amy Lugo, Member
Phone: (512) 305-7252
Email: amy.lugo@tdi.state.tx.us
	Texas Department of Insurance (TDI)
333 Guadalupe
Austin, TX 78714

	Bryan Lane, Member
Phone: (512) 424-2280
Email: bryan.lane@dps.texas.gov
	Texas Department of Public Safety (DPS)
5805 North Lamar
Austin, TX 78752

	Vacant Alternate
	Texas Department of Public Safety (DPS)
5805 North Lamar
Austin, TX 78752

	Mike Cardwell, Member 
Phone: (512) 776-7271
Email: mike.cardwell@dshs.state.tx.us
	Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS)
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, TX 78714

	Ricardo Blanco, Alternate 
Phone: (512) 776-6000
Email: ricardo.blanco@dshs.state.tx.us
	Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS)
1100 West 49th Street
Austin, TX 78714  

	Lynn Woods, Member
Phone: (512) 465-3607
Email: lynn.woods@txdot.gov 
	Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT)
3712 Jackson Ave., Bldg 6
Austin, TX 78731 

	Bart Lauwers, Member
Phone: (512) 465-7758
Email: bart.lauwers@nttdata.com
	Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT)
3712 Jackson Ave., Bldg 6
Austin, TX 78731

	Cassie Jordan, Alternate
Phone: (512) 416-2067
Email: cassie.jordan@txdot.gov
	Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT)
3712 Jackson Ave., Bldg 6
Austin, TX 78731

	Lara Coffer, Member
Phone: (512) 463-7627
Email: lara.coffer@tea.state.tx.us
	Texas Education Agency (TEA)
1701 North Congress, Room 4-142
Austin, TX  78701

	Julia Schacherl, Alternate
Phone: (512) 463-9745
Email: juliaschacherl@tea.state.tx.us
	Texas Education Agency (TEA)
1701 North Congress, Room 4-142
Austin, TX  78701 

	Michelle Ash, Alternate
Phone: (512) 936-0632
Email: michelle.ash@tfc.state.tx.us
	Texas Facilities Commission (TFC)
1711 San Jacinto Blvd.
Austin, TX 78701

	Glenn Garvey, Alternate 
Phone: (512) 475-2488
Email: Glenn.Garvey@tfc.state.tx.us
	Texas Facilities Commission (TFC)
1711 San Jacinto Blvd.
Austin, TX 78701

	George Rios, Member
Phone: (512) 389-8066
Email: george.rios@tpwd.state.tx.us
	Texas Parks and Wildlife Department (TPWD)
4200 Smith School Rd.
Austin, TX 78744

	Dana Reynolds,  Alternate
Phone: (512) 389-4324
Email: dana.reynolds@tpwd.state.tx.us
	Texas Parks and Wildlife Department (TPWD)
4200 Smith School Rd.
Austin, TX 78744

	Sunila Levi, Member
Phone: (512) 438-4671
Email: Sunila.Levi@hhsc.state.tx.us
	Texas Health & Human Services Commission (HHSC)
4900 North Lamar
Austin, TX 78751

	Heather Hall, Alternate
Phone: (512) 206-5117
Email: Heather.Hall@hhsc.state.tx.us
	Texas Health & Human Services Commission (HHSC)
Strategic Decision Support
4405 North Lamar Blvd., Mail Code 1950
Austin, TX 78756

	Deborah Hujar, Member
Phone: (512) 463-6117
Email: deborah.hujar@dir.texas.gov
	Department of Information Resources (DIR)
300 W. 15th Street
Austin, TX 

	Todd Kimbriel, Alternate
Phone: (512) 475-0579
Email: todd.kimbriel@dir.texas.gov
	Department of Information Resources (DIR)
300 W. 15th Street
Austin, TX 

	John Hoffman, Alternate
Phone: (512) 936-2501
Email: john.hoffman@dir.texas.gov
	Department of Information Resources (DIR)
300 W. 15th Street
Austin, TX

	Elaine Mays, Member
Phone: (512) 490-7722
Email: elaine.mays@tjjd.texas.gov
	Texas Juvenile Justice Department (TJJD)
11209 Metric Blvd.
Austin, TX  78758

	Jim Southwell, Alternate
Phone: (512) 490-7287
Email: Jim.southwell@tjjd.texas.gov
	Texas Juvenile Justice Department (TJJD)
11209 Metric Blvd, Bldg H
Austin, TX  78758

	Tiffany Johns, Member
Phone: (512) 463-2541
Email: tiffany.johns@texasattorneygeneral.gov
	Office of the Attorney General (OAG)
300 West 15TH Street
Austin, TX 78774

	Rudy Montoya, Alternate
Phone: (512) 936-1323
Email: rudy.montoya@texasattorneygeneral.gov
	Office of the Attorney General (OAG)
300 West 15TH Street
Austin, TX 78774

	Dee Meador, Member
Phone: (512) 463-3752
Email: Dee.meador@tdlr.tx.gov 
	Texas Department of Licensing and Regulatory
920 Colorado
Austin, Texas 78701

	Simon Skedd, Alternate
Phone: (512) 463-2923
Email: Simon.Skedd@tdlr.tx.gov
	Texas Department of Licensing and Regulatory
920 Colorado
Austin, Texas 78701



